
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4623
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
AIR INDIA S FLIGHT TO MOSCOW
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has recently started a daily flight to Moscow;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Air India is considering to extend the Delhi-Moscow flight to Goa; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Siddeshwara)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Air India has started four flights per week on Delhi-Moscow-Delhi sector from 18th July,2014.;

(c) and (d): Yes, Madam. Air India is planning to give a through link to Goa on this flight effective Winter Schedule 2014.;
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